



State Water Resources Control Board

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF HEARING

The State Water Resources Control Board
Administrative Hearings Office
Public Hearing to determine whether to adopt an Order imposing
Administrative Civil Liability for Alleged Failure to File a
Supplemental Statement of Water Diversion and Use for 2018 Diversions
Under the Water Right or Rights claimed in

Statement of Water Diversion and Use S003225 of Barbara J. Wakeham ("Respondent")

TO ALL PARTIES:

The State Water Resources Control Board ("State Water Board"), Administrative Hearings Office ("AHO"), received an e-mail today from Patrick Lewis, attorney for the Division of Water Rights Prosecution Team ("PT"), which advised the AHO that the PT will be withdrawing its complaint in this matter.

Based on this message from the PT, the AHO cancels the hearing in this matter that was scheduled for July 8.

Date: July 7, 2020	SIGNATURE ON FILE
	Alan B. Lilly
	Presiding Hearing Officer

Enclosure:

-Service List

S:\AHO\Water-Right Enforcement - Annual Reports\Barbara J. Wakeham S003225)\Internal Documents\2020-07-07 notice of cancelation of hearing (Wakeham).docx

SERVICE LIST

Michele Wakeham <u>michelewakeham@yahoo.com</u> (notice sent by e-mail)

Patrick Lewis
State Water Resources Control Board
Office of Enforcement
Patrick.Lewis@waterboards.ca.gov
(notice sent by e-mail)